Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division



WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License #	API No. 15 - 185-23465-0000
Name: L. D. DRILLING, INC.	County: STAFFORD
Address: 7 SW 26 AVE	C - <u>SW - SW</u> Sec. 18 Twp. 21 S. R. 12 ☐ East ☑ West
City/State/Zip: GREAT BEND, KS 67530	660 feet from (S) / N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	660 feet from E / ((circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: L. D. DAVIS	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_620) _793-3051	(circle one) NE SE NW
Contractor: Name: L. D. DRILLING, INC.	Lease Name: WELSH Well #: 5
License: 6039	Field Name: MUELLER
Wellsite Geologist: KIM SHOEMAKER	Producing Formation: ARBUCKLE
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1861' Kelly Bushing: 1866'
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 3676' Plug Back Total Depth:
✓ Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 343 Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from
Operator:	to A double to
Well Name:	W AFI- Dg - 126 0
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perfConv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used
Commingled Docket No	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License No.:
9/27/07 10/03/07 10/24/07 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. It months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulat herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	e the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Sun Schui	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Date:Date:	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 day of January	If Denied, Yes Date:
20 08	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public: Besses M Dowlangs	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION UIC Distribution
Date Commission Expires: 5-20-09 Bessie M DeWe	

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas
BESSIE M. DeWERFF
BRIGG MARKAS
My Appl. Exp. 5-00-09

Side Two

Operator Name:	. D. DRILLING, INC.		Lease I	Name: WEL	SH		Well #: 5		
ec18 Twp2	s. R. <u>12</u>	☐ East		STAFFORD					
sted, time tool ope mperature, fluid red	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rates	nd base of formations per and shut-in pressures, s if gas to surface test, a nal geological well site r	whether shi long with fir	ut-in pressui	e reached	static level, hydros	tatic pressu	res, bottom hole	
ill Stem Tests Take		✓ Yes		Log	Formation	on (Top), Depth an	d Datum	Sample	
imples Sent to Ge	•	☑ Yes □ No		Name			Тор	Datum	
ores Taken ectric Log Run (Submit Copy)		Yes No							
st All E. Logs Run:				SEE ATT	ACHED				
	TON, DUAL CO ICRORESISTIV ID LOGS								
		CASING Report all strings set-c			Used	tion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weig	eight Setting Type of		Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	
SURFACE			24# 343'		343'	60/40 POZMIX	350	3%CC,1/4#CF	
Production 7 7/8" 5 1		5 1/2"	14#	# 3675'		60/40 POZMIX	165	2% GEL, 18%SALT	
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	G / SQUEEZ	E RECORD)			
Purpose: —— Perforate —— Protect Casing —— Plug Back TD —— Plug Off Zone	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks l	Jsed		Type and Pe	cent Additives	S	
Shote Day East	PERFORATION	ON RECORD - Bridge Plug	s Set/Type		Acid, Fra	cture, Shot, Cement S	queeze Reco	rd	
Shots Per Foot	Specify f	ootage of Each Interval Perf			(Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth				
4	3608 - 3610'			300) Gal 20%	NE ACID			
								40/4108/40-1	
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Lin	er Run				
	2 3/8" d Production, SWD or E	3659' nhr. Producing Meth	_] [[]		Yes No		or (Contain)	
OCTOBER 24, 20		Bbls. Gas	Mcf L	_ Flowing Water	√ Pumpir		S-Oil Ratio	er (Explain) Gravity	
Per 24 Hours	10			40					
isposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETION		Pro	duction Inter	val			
Vented Sold	Used on Lease ubmit ACO-18.)	Open Hole Other (Specil	✓ Perf.	Dually	Comp.	Commingled	KANSA	RECEIVED S CORPORATION COM	

JAN 15 2008

Attachment to and Made a Part of ACO1: WELSH #5, Sec 18-21-12, Stafford Co., KS

DAILY DRILLING REPORT

OPERATOR:

L.D. DRILLING, INC. LEASE: WELSH #5

C SW SW Sec 18-21-12

WELLSITE GEOLOGIST:

KIM SHOEMAKER

Stafford Co., KS

CONTRACTOR:

L.D. DRILLING, INC.

ELEVATION:

GR: 1861'

KB: 1866'

SPUD:

9/27/07 @ 1:30 P.M.

PTD: 3600'

SURFACE:

Ran 8 jts New 24# 8 5/8" Surface Casing, Tally 332.12', Set @ 343', w/ 350 s:

60/40 Pozmix, 2% Gel, 3% CC, 1/4# FloSeal, DID CIRCULATE,

Plug Down 9:45 P.M. 9/27/07

9/25/07 Move in - Rig down for repair

9/27/07 Still down for repair

9/28/07 377' Drilling -

Drilled Plug @ 5:45 A.M.

9/29/07 1782' Drilling

9/30/07 2745' Drilling

10/1/07 3360' Short Trip

Plug Down @ 8:51 P.M.

10/2/07 3522' Trip out of hole w/ Bit

10/3/07 3600' Drilling - go to 3676' RTD

Ran 88 jts New 14# 5 1/2" Production Casing, Set @ 3675', 1' off bottom, w/ 165 sx 60/40 Pozmix, 2% Gel, 18% Salt, 5# Gilsonite by Basic Energy

SAMPLE TOPS: LOG TOPS

Anhy Top 695 +1175 Heebner 3134 (-1268) 3134 (-1268)

Brown Lime 3262 (-1396) 3262 (-1396)

Lansing 3280 (-1414) 3280 (-1414)

Base Kansas City 3494 (-1628) 3494 (-1628) Arbuckle +14' to inj 3563 (-1697) 3565 (-1699)

Arbuckle +14' to inj 3563 (-1697) RTD 3676 (-1810)

LTD 3677 (-1811)

DST #1 3266 - 3360' Lansing A-F

TIMES: 30-45-45-60

BLOW: 1st Open: bb 24 Min

2nd Open bb 22 Min

RECOVERY: 70'o&gcm, 400' gip (15%gas,

10%oil,75%mud)

IFP: 3-7 ISIP: 1171

FFP: 9-18 FSIP: 1363

TEMP: 103 degrees

DST #2 3410 - 3522' Lower KC & Top Cong

TIMES: 30-45-45-60

BLOW: 1st Open: strong bob 12" in 10 min

2nd Open:110'o&gcm(20%o,40%g,40%m)

RECOVERY: 500'gip, 110'o&gcm(20%o,40%g,

40%m)

IFP: 8-26 ISIP: 336

FFP: 33-49 FSIP: 176

TEMP: 103 degrees

DST #3 3566 - 3576 Arbuckle

TIMES: 30-45-45-60

BLOW: 1st Open: strong bob 12" in 1 min

2nd Open strong bob in 1 min

RECOVERY: 120'cgo(20%g,80%o)

20'smcgo(5%m, 40%g, 55%o)

IFP: 9-14 ISIP: 885

FFP: -20 FSIP: 870

TEMP: 108 degrees

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JAN 15 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION

BASiC energy services, L.P. Lease Welsh

Subject to Correction

FIELD ORDER 17208

ene	ergy s	servi	C e S, L.P.	Lease Wels	h	Well # 3	Legal /8-2	7/5-12w
Date 9-8	1-07	Customer ID			ford	State 15.		,#
c /,		lna		Depth	Formation		Shoe Joint	
н ————— А	<u> </u>	8		Casing 83/8	Casing Depth	TD 347	Job Type	W-581
н G	d €. +			Customer Repres		Treater	bby Diake	
<u> </u>	·	, 1					/	* _ /*
AFE Number		PO Number		Materials Received by	Bill	Qui		2012 St. 18
Station Code	Product Code	QUANTITY	,		PMENT, and SERVICE	S USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
P	1203	350 sv.	60/40	Poz	ş\$ - 6		4	374850
,			,					
P	(194	881b.	Cellflak	4				32560
P	1310	90316;		Chloride				90300
	•		,					,
7	F163	100.	Wooden	Tement P	1/40 85/8"			8850!
	N. 6. 4	· 3-5			<i>y</i> ,			
$\overline{\mathcal{P}}$	E100	Dow.	Haw	Valuele MILL	ace			40000
P	EIDI	40 ml	A I	Milarge	3 3 3 3 4			120.90
P	E704	102tm.	Bulk De	livery				96300
7	E707	3505K.	Cemen	+ Servicel	harge			52500
P	F891	lea"		Super VISOr	•			15000
P	1201	1ac		Pump, 301				92400
P	£70.1	10a. 17		Head for				25000
	, s	p I						
					89 A			
			* ************************************	•				
					· .			
				A				
						RECEIN KANSAS CORPORATIO	VEL) DN COMMISSION	
						JAN 15		
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CONSERVATION I WICHITA, K	DIVISION	
						1 2		
				<u> </u>	D1300	ounted Price	e	77
				<u> </u>			4	705449
10244 N	F Hiway 61 •	PO Box 86	13 • Pratt_KS	8 67124-8613 • <i>(</i> 6	20) 6725 201 • E2	ax (620) 672-5383	TOTAL	

As consideration, the Customer agrees:

- a) To pay BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. in accordance with the rates and terms stated in BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.'s current price list. Invoices are payable NET 30 after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection cost and attorney fees in the amount of the unpaid account.
- To defend indemnify, release and hold harmless BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, afterney's fees and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
 - Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - 3. Personal injury of death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. The amount of this invoice is due and payable at BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P., Dept.
 No. 1131, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service order with customer are incorporated herein and made a part

No. 1131, Tuisa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service order with customer are incorporated herein and made a par hereof by reference.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. negligence, strict liability, or operated, or furnished by BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. whether the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. The term "BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P." as used in said Section b) and c) shall mean BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- ©) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgement in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. against any damages from the use of such information.
- ©) That BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. warrants only title to the products, supplies, and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.'s liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in and cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. or, at BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.'s option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- e) To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law. We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to service furnished under this contract.
- that this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- (g) That BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P. shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized manager of BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, L.P.



TREATMENT REPORT

						****			<u> </u>		
Customer	D. Dr	Illing		Lease No.			1	Date			
Lease	relsh	<i>a</i>		Well #	3				9-27	7.07	
Field Order #	Station	Paci	#		Casing	AS/8 Depth	n C	County	L. f. h.	rd	State 5.
Type Job	CNW-					Formation	•	مام کرد. داد استان استا	Legal Des	cription	12/1/2w
PIPE	DATA	1	ORATIN	NG DATA	FLUID	USED		TREA	TMENT R		
Casing Size	Tubing Siz	e Shots/F	it	1.4-	Acid SUSK	•	R/	ATE PRE	SS'	ISIP	17
Depth .	_ Depth	From	т Т	io	Pre Pad	76 L+3	Max		<u> </u>	5 Min.	
Volume	Volume	From	Т		Pad	2)	Min .		-	10 Min.	1111
Max Press	Max Press		T	2.1	Frac	· A · Ko G	Avg			15 Min.	<u>.</u>
Well Connection	Annulus V		Т			2	HHP Used			Annulus F	Pressure
Plug Depth	Packer De		т	· o	Flush		Gas Volume			Total Load	i
Customer Repr	esentative -	Bill	•	Station	Manager 5	cutty.		Treater	Bobb	/	
Service Units		MOND		,							
Driver Names	Druke	Paul	Pale								
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Préssure	Bbls. P	umped	Rate			Servi	ce Log		
1630						On lor	HOR	-Safet	y Mo	Ana	
2000	y y ∈	4 <u>* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *</u>)			Run Cs	i - 8,1	5 83/	x241		
2110	Note	\$ · f·	1/1	()	· .	Psq.	one Bot	tom	•		
2115	-					Hook	up to	Csg: -	Brech	fire	w/Rig
2125	150				5.0	HaD AL	and ?	· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1/2 4 × 13	•1,	
2186	150		99	5	5.0	Mixi	1. D	11.7 1	2.l		
2142						Religio	May ?		. <i> </i>	$ v_k = \mathcal{E}_{\epsilon_k}$	2. 4. 1. 1.
2/44	100				5.0	Start	Diap.				
2150	150		21			Plug D	own	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• • •		
						Cical	to ted C	Thru	Jub		
						Circui	leted C	mt. +	6 PIT	<u></u>	***
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Job	Campo	6/c_			·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	* * * * * *			+, +	-		<u>, </u>	Ty park	· · · · ·	+ + · · · ·	.
		•		17	•	145	is ATS	<u> 13066,</u>	<i>y</i> = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 = 1 =	the three sections	<u> </u>
-				•						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
							· · ·				
							KANSAS C	RECEIVE		<u></u>	
				+	.					-	
								<u>AN 152</u>			
					. <u> </u>		COV	ISERVATION D WICHITA, K	IVISION .		
+									-		
	1			. 1	*						

JE	?tS	Sta	3 /~~	Subject to 0	Correction	FIELD OR	DER 10	6438	
ENEH	rgy s	ERVIC	:65 :NE	Lease We S) . (2)	Well # 3	Legal 8-0	215-12	IW
Date 0 -	3-07	Customer ID	d)	County Staf	ford	State 75	Station Pra	#	
L.D.	Drillin	a, Inc	orporat	Depth	Formation	s	hoe Joint 5	Feet	
A R				199 14 LUS	2,6/5/7		55 T ylg fe W L	ong Str	ing
G E		_ ·		Customer Representa	<u>"D. Davis</u>	Treater	rce R.M	essich	
; AFE Number	2	PO Number		Materials \checkmark	99	1.01	nce R.M	٠,	
Station	Product	QUANTITY		MATERIALS, EQUIPME	J Jave	,	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
Code	D203	150sk	60140	Poz	INI, and SERVICES US		JNII PRICE	1606	50
P	D203	15 sk	6014	Poz			5	1607	污
	17207	19 5/	00776	7 102			1	100.0	
)	C221	1.329L	b. Salt	(Fine)	-		\$	332.2	5
P	C244	765Lb	Cement	Friction	Reducer		\$	390.0	O
ر	C321	749Lb	Gilson	•	1		<u>'</u> \$	501.8	3
							,		
	<u>C302</u>	500Ga	. Mud F	lush			\$	430.0	<u>)O</u>
5		7		1 EV	<u> </u>		۱	11115	abla
D	F143	bea	TOI	izer, 51/	<u> </u>	· 1/_11	1	75.00	<u>10</u>
- اح	F 191	lea	1101	ber Cémen Guide S	I F 1/g, 5	172	4	196 6	5
P	F231	l ea	<u>Negular</u> Insert	Float Va	lve, 512	1	4.3	175.0	→
	1 2 2 1	100	7 112611	1 1041 14	1/2, 512		₩	170.0	
)	Eloo	80mi	Heavy	lehicle M	ileage.	-Way	\$	400.0	$\frac{1}{O}$
P	Elol	40mi	Pickup	Mileage.	1 100	1	4	120.0	Ŏ
	E104	284tm	Bulk 1	Pelivery	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		\$	454.4	0
Υ	E107	165sk	Cemen	t Service	Charge		\$'	247.5	0
<i></i>	F 891	lea.	Service	2 Supervi	sor		<u>'</u> \$	<u> 150.0</u>	<u>) O</u>
)	Dag			()	12 CALC	TIL		1 (00	
D	K 708	lea	Cemen	t Pumper	: 5,501F7	t. 104,000	Ft. \$	<u>1,680.</u>	<u> </u>
Γ	K 101	lea	Cemer	it Head R	ental		5	<u> </u>	<u>O</u>
					···	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-3-	
					····				
			Discor	unted Pr	cice=	RECEIVED	\$	6.388	18
			Plus	taxes	KANSA	AS CORPORATION COM	MISSION		
						JAN 15 2008		;	
				* too 110		CONSERVATION DIVISION	N		<u></u>
102//4 N	E Hiway 61 c	PO Boy 96	13 • Dratt_KS 6	67124-8613 • (620)	672-1201 • Fox (6	WICHITA, KS	TOTAL		
41/4: L 3 \		= =1.7 /= =1.7 / = +1.4 l		F = F 4: 2010 F P B 4 (1741)	19 <i>19 4</i> 4 19 4 1 4 18 4 19 7 7 9 18 18				

As consideration, the Customer agrees:

- a) To pay JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. in accordance with the rates and terms stated in JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.'s current price list. Invoices are payable NET 30 after date of invoice. Upon Customer's default payment of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the invoice is dated, Customer agrees to pay interest thereon after default at the highest lawful contract rate applicable but never to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it becomes necessary to employ attorneys to enforce collection of said account, Customer agrees to pay all collection cost and attorney fees in the amount of the unpaid account.
- To defend indemnify, release and hold harmless JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies and the officers. directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them from and against any claims, liability, expenses, attorney's fees and costs of defense to the extent permitted by law for:
 - Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and/or the well owner (if different from Customer), including but not limited to, surface and subsurface damage. The term "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners.
 - 2. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the nature thereof.
 - 3. Personal injury of death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to the reservoir, formation or well), or any damages whatsoever, growing out of or in any way connected with or resulting from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout or the use of radioactive material. The amount of this invoice is due and payable at JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC., Dept.
 No. 1131, Tulsa, Oklahoma 74182. All terms of the Service order with customer are incorporated herein and made a part hereof by reference.

The defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer provided for in this Section b) and Section c) below shall apply to claims or liability even if caused or contributed to by JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. negligence, strict liability, or operated, or furnished by JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. or any defect in the data, products, supplies, materials, or equipment of JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. whether the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure to warn any person of such defect. Such defense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligations of Customer shall not apply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. The term "JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC." as used in said Section b) and c) shall mean JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC., its divisions, subsidiaries, parent and affiliated companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents and servants of all of them.

- c) That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of relying on facts and supporting services furnished by others, JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. is unable to guarantee the effectiveness of the products, supplies, or materials, nor the results of any treatment or service, nor the accuracy of any chart interpretation, research analysis, job recommendation or other data furnished by JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. personnel will use their best efforts in gathering such information and their best judgement in interpreting it, but Customer agrees that JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. shall not be liable for and Customer shall indemnify JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. against any damages from the use of such information.
- d) That JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. warrants only title to the products, supplies, and materials and that the same are free from defects in workmanship and materials. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE STATED IN THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SENTENCE. JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.'s liability and Customer's exclusive remedy in and cause of action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising out of the sale or use of any products, supplies or materials in expressly limited to the replacement of such products, supplies or materials on their return to JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. or, at JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.'s option, to the allowance to the Customer of credit for the cost of such items. In no event shall JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. be liable for special, incidental, indirect, punitive or consequential damages.
- a) To waive the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices Consumer Protection Act, to the extent permitted by law. We certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been complied with in the production of goods and/or with respect to service furnished under this contract.
- that this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performed or materials are furnished.
- ©) That JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC. shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, except where such change or modification is made in writing by a duly authorized manager of JET STAR ENERGY SERVICE, INC.



TREATMENT REPORT

energ	y se	7 7 1 6	E 3, L.P.						<u></u>
Custome	rill	ing.I	NCO r Dor	ated		Da	te		
	elsh		Well#	3			161	70 (\mathcal{J}
Field Offier#	8 Station	Prat	 	ا چانان	14L Depth	3.675 Fgou	inty Jar	ford Sta	1te 75
Type Job	. N. W	/ 1 .	na Strin		Formation		Legal C	Description _ 2	W
PIPE	E DATA		ORATING DATA	12	JSED		TREATMENT	RESUME	
Gasing Size	- Tubing SE	Shots/Ft	t	150	Sack	< K/27	EHPPES PO	J ISIPith	79 Gel.
9°6751	Hepth	From	То	Page 3 5 9	2 Frict	Man Red	ucer. 18	9555 at. 5	51 b. 15k
Page 7 B	Volume	From	То	Gils	onite	A Aim	,	10 Min.	
Mag Best P.	<u> </u>	1 10/11	То	14.41	Lb./G	ây, 5.0	71 Gal./5	15 Mid+OC	U.FT./sk.
Well Connection			То	15 sach	-560/4		oplug Rat		ure
Bug Dept 5		. 11	To	Flush 99. L	<u> t'API'I</u>	Gas Volume /	/diter	Total Load	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
Cústomer Repr	-		well		rid Sca	2 tt C	relater vence	R. Mess	ick
Service Units Driver			1 / 16 //	860					
Names D N	(]]q	Ha Tubing	Bolles						
Time . / /	Pressure	Pressure	Bbls. Pumped	Rate	+ -		Service Log	7 .	
6:15	\longrightarrow		Cewella	randflo	par equ	NPAIGNI	onloca	Tion Cl.	
0.17				a start to					
			1 1 1 1 1 1	Inserts	(I				Part No. 10 No.
			new 14Lk	1.161 - 191	#1.3.	9/1/01/14	urbolizers 11	00 (01141	5
4:30			Tructis	onlocat	ion an	J'hald	safety	Mostin	
7:45		-		71110001	Casi	; , ,	11 ~. '	1 , 1 ,	Minutes.
8:10	400			6.	Start		water	+	-HIHAI- >
	400		20	6		t Mud			· _
	400		32	6	Star	^	hwater	SDACEY.	
	400		3.7		١ - ١		ng. Shuti	1	
	-0-		4	. 3	1131, 1	rat hole	7 ~ .	11	
	400			5	/	Mixing		0/40 Poz	cement.
	-0-		_ 3 /		Stop	Punpi	ng. Shut	inwell.	Wash
					pumpa	and line		seplug.Op	
8:37	200		F-0	6,5		1 . A	water		ment.
3			50 29 H		HDI	4	tcement	<u>t. </u>	
8:51	700		77.7			down.			
	1,500			EIVED ATION COMMISSION	ID 1	SUR UP		.1 1/	
-			JAN 1	5 2008	Tar i	e pressi		ertheld	
9:30					1	nb brwi		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	NE Hiw	av 61 • F	P.O. Box 8613	rion division 8 • Pratt, KS 6	7124-861	omplet 13 • (620) 6	~	x (620) 672	-5383

Thanks, Clarence, Mitte, James

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656